of roadsides and interchanges leading into and out of the city.      

Section 20-3  Commercial Temporary Structures 

A “Commercial Temporary Structure” is defined as a temporary structure intended for 
outdoor use for a limited time, not to exceed one hundred seventy-nine (179) days in 
any rolling twelve (12) month period, in a commercial zone. All commercial temporary 
structures shall be approved by the Planning Commission and shall meet the following 
requirements:   

A. Shall not include illumination on the exterior, except for pedestrian safety;

[...]

of roadsides and interchanges leading into and out of the city.      

Section 20-3  Commercial Temporary Structures 

A “Commercial Temporary Structure” is defined as a temporary structure intended for 
outdoor use for a limited time, not to exceed one hundred seventy-nine (179) days in 
any rolling twelve (12) month period, in a commercial zone. All commercial temporary 
structures shall be approved by the Planning Commission and shall meet the following 
requirements:   

A. Shall not include illumination on the exterior, except for pedestrian safety;